Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

MANILA
July 2, 2021
MEMORANDUM
TO : OIC — Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL

Cordillera Administrative Region

ATTENTION : District Engineer RUSTOM A. MARTINEZ

Mountain Province 2" DEO

Transmitted herewith are the duly approved Request for Modification for the project under
FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), RA 11518, viz:

e As per GAA/Original As Modified

ppeows Project Description
Mt. Province-Ifugao Rd (Kiling-Paracelis Eqﬁ(g:g"éniefgj;ioﬁg 4(5Kg“j|9fga;ac|?g¢sg5sseit)
Sect) - K458 + 294 - KO458 + 375, K0463 | 94 a5+ 364, K463 + 433 - K0463:4-
+335 70150 - 330 KBVTD + 78 - BIVE | sy, kpa7 + 441 K470+ 153, K470 +
+200, KDA70 + 347 =KQ470 + 390, KOMD | 5452 i0470/+ 350, KoAv0+a04 « KoA70 +

- I

DA SR i 448, K0470 + 437 — K0470 + 494

July 2, CW-1 CW-1

2021 Construction of Road Construction of Road

Slope Protection Structure Slope Protection Structure

£ 23,863,000 £ 23,863,000

2450 2128
Square Meter Square Meter
EAO £ 487,000 EAO £ 487,000
Total R 24,350,000 Total £ 24,350,000

In this regard, please be reminded that a project can only be modified once as prescribed
under the FY 2021 GAA, and all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH
website within five (5) days from receipt thereof. Failure to comply with this
requirement shall be meted with appropriate sanctions.

Please be guided accordingly.

Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

cc: Undersecretary MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., Information Management, Planning and PPP Services
Assistant Secretary WILFREDO S. MALLARI., Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

2.1 RMYR/LSDR




Ref No. _ CAR - 047
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Division Evaluati
Name of Project: Project ID: P00505878L7
Mt. Province-Ifugao Rd (Kiling-Paracelis Sect) - K0458 + 294 - K0458 + 375, K0463 +

433 - K0463 + 533, K0470 + 178 - K0470 + 200, K0470 + 347 - K0470 + 390, K0470 +
402 - K0470 + 491

Appropriation: 24,350,000
Implementing Office: Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office Date: 05/04/2021

A. TYPE OF REQUEST
A.l Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to

Al.l Geographical Jurisdiction
Al1.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement
A2 | v PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS

A2.1 B2 raphical Error/s

A2.2 Cﬁz:ge |F;1 Location (for non-existent locations only) DPWH - OSEC

A23 [ ¥ | Change in Station Limits ECE IVE

A.2.4 Addition/Deletion of Word/s

A25 Change in Project Component/s Details _]UN ']_ 'Z 2[‘21
A.25.1 | v | Change in Targets ONLY mr
A.25.2 Change in Scope of Work ONLY Time _‘Jlftb—

A.2.5.3 Change in Component Amount ONLY %gntrol NO.:

A.2.5.4 Addition of Component ONLY (incl. EXC ComponeftTs Ne.. A2, —
A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component ONLY

A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds bet. Components ONLY
A.2.5.7 MULTIPLE changes in Component Details
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v MAY BE ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

c. FUND SOURCE FY 2021 GAA, R.A. 11518

C1 FLR  ([]Released [] Unreleased) Amount: 24,350,000
C.2 v FCR

D. Remarks: Decrease in target by 13.14% and increase in unit cost by 15.13%. Change of station limit to
rioritize the section that needs of slope protection structure due to its susceptibility to
il/rock

Evaluated By: Noted By:

ACTION SLIP

Ref No. CAR - 047
Project ID:  P00505878fZ Date: 05/04/2021

FOR : USEC FOR ?#ONS RCY I:I RBB I:I ERP, Jr. |:| EKS

REMARKS: il Z Reviewed bv Plannina Service
Recommended for Approval
Remarks:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PhD, CESO I
Undersecretary for Information Management, Planning and PPP Serrvices

L%



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
JUL 02 2%,
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Respectfully forwarded is the Memorandum dated March 9, 2021 of OIC-Regional Director KHADAFFY
D. TANGGOL, DPWH-CAR, endorsing the request of District Engineer RUSTOM A. MARTINEZ,
Mountain Province 2" DEO, requesting for the modification of project under the FY 2021 GAA,
RA 11518, to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310109100631000
Project ID: PO0505878LZ

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of | Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and | National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Tertiary Roads Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Mt. Province-Ifugao Rd (Kiling-Paracelis Sect) - K0458 | Mt. Prov:nce—Ifu ao Rd iKllln% Paracelis Sect) -
+ 294 - K0458 + 375, K0463 + 433 - K0463 + 533, | K0458 + 109 — 0458 + 193, K0458 + 294 - K0458

K047 178 - K0470 + 200, K0470 + 347 - + 364, K0463 + 433 - K0463 + 454, K0470 + 111 -
ﬁggﬁ(owo + 402 - K0470 + 491 K0470 + 153, K0470 + 347 - K0O470 "+ 390, K0470 +
404 - K0470 + 448, K0470 + 437 — K0470 + 494

/ Physical " Allocation Physical
Target Unit Cost P) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Cw-1 Cw-1
Construction of Construction of
Road Slope Road Slope
: R 9,740 ; f 11,214
Protection ! £ 23,863,000 Protection ! P 63,000
Stricture / Square Meter SHucHIre [/ Square Mete/r )’8
2450 8
L—SqUare Meter & 1_Square Meter
| EAO ) P 487,000 EAO . P 487,000
Total: £ 24,350,000 Total: £ 24,350,000
Justification:

¢ Change in station limits to prioritize sections in need of slope protection structure which was aggravated
by Typhoons "Rolly and Ulysses”

+ Decrease in physical target due to increase of unit cost attributed by the change of design structure of
one section from crib wall to double crib wall which is higher in terms of unit cost. The addition of gabions
in one section also contributed to the increase of unit cost. *

+ The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and
Certificate of Cost Reasonableness. {4 W \

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence,
approval hereof is recommended.

Senior ndersecretary
secretary for Operations
egions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR

&BBROVED] DISAPPROVED:
/}‘_4 M ¢ Department of Public Works and Highways
12 ’_’————" Oftice of the Secretary
(TR e

MARK A. VILLAR
Secrdtaty WIN1C04241



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City

March 09, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary

THRU : RAFAEL C. YABUT

Senior Undersecretary for Regional Operations
Regions 1, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

SUBJECT : Request for the Modification of the Project: 001: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation -
Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads - Mt. Province-Ifugao Rd
(Kiling-Paracelis Sect) - K0458 + 294 - K0458 + 375, K0463 + 433
- K0463 + 533, KO470 + 178 - KO470 + 200, K0O470 + 347 - K0O470
+ 390, K0O470 + 402 - K0O470 + 491 funded under the FY 2021
General Appropriations Act

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated March 4, 2021 of District Engineer
Rustom A. Martinez, Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office requesting for the
moadification of the above project in the amount of Twenty Four Million Three Hundred
Fifty Thousand Pesos (Php 24,350,000.00},frndicated below:

FROM TO
Mt. Province-Ifugao Rd (Kiling-Paracelis Mt. Province-Ifugao Road (Kiling-
Sect) - KO458 + 294 - K0458 + 375, Paracelis Sect)- K0458 + 109 < K0458
K0463 + 433 - K0463 + 533, K0470 + + 193,/K0458 + 294 - K0458 + 364/

178 - K0470 + 200, K0470 + 347 - K0463+ 433 - K0463 + 454 ,/K0470 +
K0470 + 390, KO470 + 402 - K0470 + 111 -K0470 + 153, K0470 + 347 -
491 K0470 + 390, K0470 + 404 »K0470 +
448,/K0470 + 437<K0470 + 494
* (CIL
Physical Target Physical Target
2450 Square Meters 2)28y Square Meters

The supporting documents based on D.O. #11, Series of 2018 are attached for your ready
reference.

For favorable consideration,

KHA D. TANGGOL
OIC- ﬁ Director

ol
CAR.1 hﬁB]/Ejb’D/AOD/ABM

Telefax : (074)444-6460, (074)444-8838 *  Email address: dpwh_car@dpwh.gov.ph



Form for Modification Request

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Cordillera Administrative Region Mountain Province Second District Engineering ~ Mountain Province Lone District
Office
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310109100631000

5. Project Id /
PO0505878LZ
6. Project Category

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
7. P/A/P

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components helow)

Component ID Type of Work

Cwi1 Construction of Road Slope
Protection Structure

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA|

Mt. Province-Ifugao Rd (Kiling-Paracelis Sect) - K0O458 + /
294 - K0458 + 375, K0463 + 433 - K0463 + 533, K0470 +
178 - K0470 + 200, K0470 + 347 - KO470 + 390, K0470 +
402 - K0470 + 491

11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) (as recorded in GAA)

24,350

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit

cwi 2450 Square Meters (m2)

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component D Component Cost  Target Unit Cost
(P"000) (P000/Target
Unit)
cwi 23863 9.74/
EAO 487

18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval) /
Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work .
cwi Construction of Road Slope Protection /
Structure

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

Mt. Pr&wnce Ifugao Road (Kiling-P
+193,/K0458 + 294 - K0458 + 364

448, K0470 + 437 - K0470 + 494

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P’000) 22. CAF (o be obtained from

Financial Management office)

(Equal to, or lower than GAA allotment)

24,350 BIYES

23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit

cwi1 2128 /

24, UNIT COST (enter Details for all Cemponents below)

Component D Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P"000) (P’000/Target Unit)
CwWi1 23863 /

EAO 487 /

icelis Sect)- K0458 + 109 - K0458
0463+ 433 - K0463 + 454/K0470 +
111 - K0470 + 153/K0470 + 347 }0470 +390, K0470 + 404./K0470 +

Square Meters (m2)

P



Form for Modification Request

14, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (must he defined in strict
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)

Start X End X

StartY End Y

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of
the original project)

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date
February 1, 2021

Planned End Date
August 12, 2021

25, PROJECT WORK LOCATION (must be defined in strict accordance with DO
65 Series 2014.

Start X End X
StartY EndY
26. ROAD ysSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed

revised project)

Mountain Province Second District Engineering Office

28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start D?}e Planned End Date

April 5, 2021 October 6, 2021

29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO [T VES NO ] YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

O No L°YES N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detaif in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)
e The change in station limits were made ne?sary to prevent further deterioration which was aggravated by heavy

rainfall due to typhoon Rolly and Ulysses.

e The revised station limit reflects the exact section which needs immediate slope mitigation due to its susceptibility

to soil/ rock collapse.

e The change in length and adjustment of design height of slope mitigation structure caused the decrease of 13.14%
in the physical target, from 2450 square meters to 2128 square meters. However, the resulting unit cost is still
considered reasonable since the unit cost of items of work involved are within the range of the prevailing cost of

the Department.

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
nNo BIYES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT’S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED

OOno I YES



Form for Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: BETHANY G DALILIS Position: Engineer |

Office: Mountain Province 2nd DEO Date:

36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: Name: ANGELI . MABITAZAN
Position: Position: jhief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: KHADA TANGGOL
Position: District Engifieer Position: OIC-Re irector

Date: Date:




Form for Modification Request

"UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310105100631000

Project Id
P00505878LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

Category of Modification

(choose one)

Category A - Typographical Errors

= 0O

| Category B—Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
| Category C—Change in Location
| Category D —Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

I Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

Ooooao

Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

O Augmentation

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
(Must be no change to target or GAA
line item)
O Typographical error | [0 Overlapping Sections of O No such Barangay O Changein (10), O Typographical error on Project
gn Prc.)Jet!.ct Work O No such .requ]nrmg achange Component Description
ESEEption O Change in station limits, City/Municipality in-the: (QU) [0 Typographical error on other fields
[0 Project Description due to increase or not included in, or not consistent
needs items decrease in budget with GAA
removed due to ,ﬁ Change in Physical Target O Move funds between Project
typo error
Components
[0 Add/delete Project Components
Change of Itemized Project
Component:
O various
O Description
O Location
O Amount
O Target
Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations
Name:

RHOFEL MARIE VY. RECA LAZD

Signature %&'

Position: EXQ e (Vv

Date: 2

2. 222 |

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

Category of Modification

(choose one)

O Category A— Typographical Errors

Jraf Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
[0 Category C - Change in Location

0 Category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

O Adjustment —Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

O Augmentation

Reviewed by Planning Service

Name: CHRISTY i ?UEL Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature L Signature:
Position: Regional\Cgordinator Position: OIC — Chief, Programming Division/[

Date:

-[;M' la4 Date: J'/ql'}fp}



(S/111BmquD)

21n10nJ1S

w) ado i o TMD
Tre em 15 ado|s LS 0zZEST £975T v6¥ + 0LF0) LEV +0L¥0) | Z196500S - SREREREOD
19N peoy jo peOY J0
aienbg uoI12N1ISU0) UONANISUO)
(s/111EM 21N19N.1S
(zw) Suiuielay) u01123104d SRS
[433 1919 adojs ado|s 2% vLCST 0gest v + 0L7ON 0¥ + 0LrOX Z196500S - 718/850500d
= peoy jo peoy jo
3 UOoI110NJISU0D | U0IINIISUOD
(S/1 llemquid) Eals
il !
i i uond310.d . TMO
85T $1919 adojs 154 9TZST ELTST 06€ + 0L¥OM L¥E + 0L7O 196 - 718/850500d
N peoy jo peoy 4o
aJenbg uo131NIISU0)
uo112NJISU0)
(S/1 llemquiD) e i
(zw) mao_m. b + 0.0 TTT+0Lv0M | Z196500S e
67 S R adojs [44 6L6VT LE6YT EST + 0LYOM T
peoy jo
aJenbsg uo12NIISU0) UOPNISUOT
(S/1 llemgud) ) g
YA !
few) °dois R v +€9¥0M | 71965008 s
89T 1919 adojs TC 8618 LLT8 Sy + €970 £t - 7188505004
peoy jo peoy Jo
aienbg uo132NIIsu0) uoIINISUG)
24N10N.118
Am\._ >‘_C0mm_>__ uoI12910.4d
(zw) auols) ado|s ) TMD
adojs 0L 9/40€ 900€ ¥9€ + 8570 v6C + 8570 Z196500S p
= s1910 eo 71848505004
peoy jo peoy Jo
alenbg uoI112N135uU0) OIS UG
(s/1 ainonnsg
- [leMQLID) uol129104d IMO
¥09 (ew) ado|s ado|s ¥8 506¢ T28¢ £6T + 8510) 60T + 85¥0M | Z196500S - 718/850500d
=19l peoy jou peoy jou
aienbg 0112NJ35U0) 0112N435U0D
12811 inang e oM jo oM (w) adeuteyd CELCTATD) dsia + du1 dsia + du1 ai uondas a1 wusuodwo)
jeaisAyd un 1 | adoos [T} joadAy Yidua pu3a el ML pug Wi uels

1sanbay uoEIYIPOIA JOJ W04 0} | INX3uuy




